### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |  |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Percona, Inc. |          | 12/31/2012     | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Percona, LLC          |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2300 Benson Road S    |  |
| Internal Address: | Unit B5               |  |
| City:             | Renton                |  |
| State/Country:    | WASHINGTON            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 98055                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |  |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3733062 | PERCONA        |  |
| Registration Number: | 4134763 | PERCONA SERVER |  |
| Registration Number: | 4153423 | XTRABACKUP     |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4102233483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 410-347-8700

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com, dlynch@wtplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dana O. Lynch

Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dana O. Lynch

TRADEMARK

900245739 REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0452

3733062

75 CO CO CO TO

| Signature:   | /dana o. lynch/ |  |
|--|-----------------|--|
| Date:  | 01/31/2013      |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=PERCONA ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=PERCONA ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#page2.tif |                 |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0453

### **EXHIBIT B**

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

PERCONA, INC., a Washington State corporation ("Assignor") with an address at P.O. Box 492, Arnold, Maryland 21012, is the owner of record of the marks set forth on Schedule A, which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks").

PERCONA, LLC, a limited liability company organized in Delaware, U.S.A. ("Assignee") with an address at 2300 Benson Road S, Unit B5, Renton, WA 98055 desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment effective as of the 31st day of December, 2012.

| as of the 31st day of December, 2012.  |
|--|
| PERCONA, INC.  |
| By:  |
| Peter Zaitsev, Chief Executive Officer   |
| STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF DURHAM, TO WIT:   |
| On this <u>28</u> day of <u>DEC</u> , 2012, before me appeared Peter Zaitsev, being duly authorized, who signed this Assignment on behalf of Percona, Inc. |
| Zaheer a. Bajisa   |
| NOTARY PUBLIC  |
| My Commission Expires: July 31, 2016,  |

p. 10 of 13

## SCHEDULE A

# **REGISTERED MARKS**

| MARK              | REGISTRATION<br>NO. | REGISTRATION<br>DATE |
|-------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| PERCONA           | 3733062             | January 5, 2010      |
| PERCONA<br>SERVER | 4134763             | May 1, 2012          |
| XTRABACKUP        | 4153423             | June 5, 2012         |

p. 11 of 13

**RECORDED: 01/31/2013**